

prepared by EHS Solicitat B-12-008-DD Contract No.: C-12-015-DD SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS PROPOSAL: 2012 Water & Sewer Alley Construction Contract, Package II Job #'s 12-5006 & 12-5506 TIME & DATE: 3:00 P.M. February 10, 2012	Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services, Co., Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223	National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612
--	--	---

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alley Projects Water Bid Items							
1 wa	70	LF	(103) Remove Concrete Curb	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$0.50	\$35.00
2 wa	70	SF	(103) Remove Sidewalks & Driveways	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$0.50	\$35.00
3 wa	30	SF	(103) Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
4 wa	20	CY	(413) Flowable Fill	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$137.00	\$2,740.00
5 wa	70	LF	(500) Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00
6 wa	21	SY	(502) Concrete Sidewalks	\$70.00	\$1,470.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00
7 wa	16	SY	(503) Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	\$77.00	\$1,232.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00
8 wa	21	SY	(503) Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$126.00	\$2,646.00
9 wa	2,080	LF	(550) Trench Protection	\$1.00	\$2,080.00	\$3.00	\$6,240.00
10 wa	80	LF	(818) 6" PVC Waterline (Restrained)	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$81.00	\$6,480.00
11 wa	2,000	LF	(818) 8" PVC Waterline (Restrained)	\$47.00	\$94,000.00	\$99.00	\$198,000.00
12 wa	20	LF	(822) Short Yard Piping	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
13 wa	40	LF	(822) Long Yard Piping	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00
14 wa	20	EA	(824) Relay 3/4" Short Service	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,042.00	\$20,840.00
15 wa	20	EA	(824) Relay 3/4" Long Service	\$790.00	\$15,800.00	\$1,802.00	\$36,040.00
16 wa	4	EA	(824) Relay 1" Short Service	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,116.00	\$4,464.00
17 wa	4	EA	(824) Relay 1" Long Service	\$1,130.00	\$4,520.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00
18 wa	4	EA	(824) Relay 1-1/2" Short Service	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,370.00	\$5,480.00
19 wa	4	EA	(824) Relay 1-1/2" Long Service	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
20 wa	4	EA	(824) Relay 2" Short Service	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
21 wa	4	EA	(824) Relay 2" Long Service	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
22 wa	4	EA	(824) New 3/4" Short Unmetered Service	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00
23 wa	4	EA	(824) New 3/4" Long Unmetered Service	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
24 wa	5	EA	(824) Customer Shut-off Valve	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
25 wa	5	EA	(826) Valve Box Adjustment	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00
26 wa	4	EA	(828) 6" Gate Valve	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00
27 wa	8	EA	(828) 8" Gate Valve	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00
28 wa	2	EA	(831) 6" x 6" Tee Cut in	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
29 wa	2	EA	(831) 8" x 6" Tee Cut in	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
30 wa	2	EA	(831) 8" X 8" Tee Cut in	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
31 wa	10	EA	(833) Existing Meter & Meter Box Relocation	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00
32 wa	10	EA	(833) Existing Meter & New Meter Box Relocation	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
33 wa	5	EA	(833) New Meter Box	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
34 wa	4	EA	(834) Fire Hydrant	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
35 wa	2.5	TON	(836) Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types	\$6,300.00	\$15,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00
36 wa	7	EA	(840) 6" Water Tie-Ins	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00
37 wa	4	EA	(840) 8" Water Tie-Ins	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
38 wa	5	EA	(841) Hydrostatic Testing	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$980.00	\$4,900.00
39 wa	4	EA	(844) 2" Blow-off, Temporary	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
40 wa	2	EA	(844) 2" Blow-off, Permanent	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
41 wa	2	EA	(846) 1" Air Release Valve	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
42 wa	40	LF	(856) 18" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00
43 wa	40	LF	(856) 6" Carrier Pipe	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$61.00	\$2,440.00
44 wa	40	LF	(856) 8" Carrier Pipe	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00
45 wa	200	LF	(3000) Removal, Transportation and Disposal of Various sizes of A.C. Pipe	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
46 wa	800	LF	4" Temporary Waterline, including fittings, tie-ins, service connections, and all appurtenances to provide a temporary water main for water main construction	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00
47 wa	800	LF	6" Temporary Waterline, including fittings, tie-ins, service connections, and all appurtenances to provide a temporary water main for water main construction	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$41.00	\$32,800.00
48 wa	20	EA	Remove and Replace Trash Can Pads (if possible, save, store & replace Pad intact; If not, replace with 4" HMAc)	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$805.00	\$16,100.00
SUB-TOTAL "A" BID AMOUNT FOR ALLEY PROJECTS WATER BID ITEMS					\$340,872.00		\$569,717.00
Alley Projects Sanitary Sewer Bid Items							
1 sa	80	LF	(103) Remove Concrete Curb	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$0.50	\$40.00
2 sa	80	SF	(103) Remove Sidewalks & Driveways	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$0.50	\$40.00
3 sa	30	SF	(103) Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
4 sa	20	CY	(413) Flowable Fill	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00
5 sa	80	LF	(500) Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$2,720.00
6 sa	26	SY	(502) Concrete Sidewalks	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$67.00	\$1,742.00
7 sa	16	SY	(503) Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	\$77.00	\$1,232.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00

prepared by EHS Solicitat B-12-008-DD Contract No.: C-12-015-DD SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS PROPOSAL: 2012 Water & Sewer Alley Construction Contract, Package II Job #'s 12-5006 & 12-5506 TIME & DATE: 3:00 P.M. February 10, 2012				Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services, Co., Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arrington St. Chicago, IL 60612	
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
8 sa	3,200	LF	(550) Trench Protection	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$9,600.00
9 sa	1,600	LF	(848) 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (0'-10' Cut)	\$48.00	\$76,800.00	\$100.00	\$160,000.00
10 sa	600	LF	(848) 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (10'-14' Cut)	\$68.00	\$40,800.00	\$110.00	\$66,000.00
11 sa	600	LF	(848) 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (14'-22' Cut)	\$76.00	\$45,600.00	\$220.00	\$132,000.00
12 sa	400	LF	(848) 12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (0'-10' Cut)	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$123.00	\$49,200.00
13 sa	4	EA	(851) Adjust Existing Manhole (Watertight Ring and Cover)	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
14 sa	12	EA	(852) Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,540.00	\$30,480.00
15 sa	4	EA	(852) Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0'-6')	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,440.00	\$21,760.00
16 sa	12	VF	(852) Extra Depth Manholes (>6')	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$321.00	\$3,852.00
17 sa	1,000	LF	(854) Sanitary Sewer Laterals	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$86.00	\$86,000.00
18 sa	40	EA	(854) One-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$385.00	\$15,400.00
19sa	4	EA	(855) Reconstruction of Existing Manhole	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00
20 sa	40	LF	(856) 18" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00
21 sa	40	LF	(856) 24" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00
22 sa	40	LF	(856) 8" Carrier Pipe	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00
23 sa	40	LF	(856) 12" Carrier Pipe	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$94.00	\$3,760.00
24 sa	16	CY	(858) Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
25 sa	10	VF	(860) Vertical Stacks	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$47.00	\$470.00
26 sa	4	EA	(864) Bypass Pumping (6"-8")	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
27 sa	300	LF	(866) Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (6"-8")	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
28 sa	3,200	LF	(866) Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (6"-8")	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.00	\$12,800.00
29 SA	20	EA	Remove and Replace Trash Can Pads (if possible, save, store & replace Pad intact; If not, replace with 4" HMAC)	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
SUB-TOTAL "B" BID AMOUNT FOR ALLEY PROJECTS SANITARY SEWER BID ITEMS					\$346,412.00		\$661,974.00
Traffic Control Bid Items							
1	24	MO	(530) Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (includes general/alley projects water and sewer work per work order), per month	\$19,400.00	\$465,600.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
Total Bid Amount including Addendum #1					\$1,152,884.00		\$1,243,691.00
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE					730		730

<small>prepared by EHS</small> Solicitat B-12-008-DD Contract No.: C-12-015-DD SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS PROPOSAL: 2012 Water & Sewer Alley Construction Contract, Package II Job #'s 12-5006 & 12-5506 TIME & DATE: 3:00 P.M. February 10, 2012				Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services, Co., Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612	
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

[1]

[2]